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TEAM ACHIEVEMENTS 1988

REGIONAL 2ND--—-—cemmmm e CHIPPEWA83,TROY 77,PORT HURON 71
OAKLAND COUNTY----——-—-- SOUTHFIELD,PONTIAC CEN.OXFORD,PONTIAC,TROY
HUSKY RELAYS 2ND-----ANN ARVOR HURON,TROY,PORT HURON NORTHERN
OXFORD INVIT.3RD---~- PONTIAC CENTRAL,OXFORD,TROY

AMBROSE RELAYS 3RD---SOUTHFIELD,BROTHERRICE, TROY

SMA LEAGUE MEET 2ND SOUTHFIELD 173,TROY 110.5, SEAHOLM 56
SMA LEAGUE 2ND ~—Z--SOUTHFIELD,TROY,SEAHOLM

7-1 DUEL MEETS

DUEL MEET STRING OF WINS ENDED AT 23

FRESHMAN LEAGUE SMA-MSA MEET 1ST--TROY 133,GROVES 65,LASER64
OAKLAND COUNTY FRESHMAN MEET 2ND---SOUTHFIELD 72,TROY 70

REGIONAL CHAMPS .......... 80,82
LEAGUE CHAMPS.........v... 87,86,81,80,79,78
LEAGUE MEET CHAMPS........ 86,81,79,78

AMBROSE RELAYS CHAMPS,....87,86,82

LAKE ORION INVIT.CHAMPS...83,82,80,79,78,77

MSU SPARTAN RELAYS CHAMPS.1978

ATHENS RELAYS CHAMPS......1981

OAKLAND COUNTY MEET....... 2ND 87,84 3RD 86
4th 82,83 5TH 88

UNDEFEATED 33 STRAIGHT 33..1978-1980

UNDEFEATED 23 STRAIGHT 23..1986-1988

1988....c00vevvinnn, 7-1
1987. . cieiiiiiinnns 8-0
1986...ccviviiinnnnns 8-0
1985, iiiiiiiiinnnns 5-3
1984. .. iiiiiiennns, 7-1
1983...iiiiiiinnnns .7-1
1982. . iiiiiiinnnn, .7-1
1981........ creeee..8-0
1980...cvivennnnn. 11-1
1979..... Cerecesean 12-0
1978. .. iiiiiiin.. 12-0
1977 .. i 8-4
1976..... terteesannan 5-7
1975 Ceseereeaann 7-5
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3200 RELAY

110 HIGH HURDLES
100 DASH
800 RELAY

1600 RUN
400 RELAY

400 DASH
800 DASH

300 I. HURDLES
200 DASH

3200 RUN

1600 RELAY

HIGH JUMP

DISCUS

SHOT PUT

LONG JUMP

POLE VAULT

CROSS COUNTY (5K)

=

172] o ~ o m X w0t = -~ = (=7}

.WILLIAMS, P. ZAGACKI

CAVENDER,R.WILSON
WHEELER
WHEELER

WILLIAMS,E.JENKINS
BRANTLEY,K.WHEELER

MUNN

WILLIAMS,E.JENKINS
.BRANTLEY,K. WHEELER

.DEESE,M.HOPPE
. LAREAU,C.WOEHRLE

.WHEELER

.CAVENDER
.ALEXANDER

.WHEELER

.WHEELER

FOGO

.WILLIAMS,S.CAVENDER
.CAVENDER,K.WHEELER

.HATTON
. MORSE

PERRY
HOLDER
HENDERSON
CAVENDER

TROY HIGH TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS

7:52.7

13.8
10.6
1:30.2

4:22.4
43.7

43.7

47.30e

1:56.0
1:56.0

37.04e
21.5
9:32.8
3:19.5

6'9"
172'113"
57'13""
22' 7"
13' 9"
15:53
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1988

1987
1987
1986

1973
1986

1983

1987

1988
1975

1987
1987
1985
1987

1984
1981
1983
1964
1984
1987
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1988 TROY HIGH TRACK AND FIELD RELAY RECORDS °

DISCUS B.MORSE,D.PERRY,A.MEACHAM 456'6" 82
DISCUS 44

SHOT PUT J.MASTERSON,B.JOHANSSON,S.PLAYER 154'43" 87
SHOT PUT 4 MASTERSON,JOHANSSON,PLAYER,BUTLAND 193'33" 87
LONG JUMP M.HOPPE,D.DEESE,P,PACKIZER 61'9" 83
LONG JUMP 4 WALL,KNOX,BYNUM,DAILY 76'4" 88
HIGH JUMP C.HIBBARD,C.MANDT,M.MURRY 18' o" 88
HIGH JUMP 4 PLAYER,MURRAY,MANDT,HIBBARD 23'6" 88
SPRINT MEDLEY L.KNOX,E.WILLIAMS,R.DAILY,S,CAVENDER 1:35.7 88
(200-100-100-400)

SPRINT MEDLEY K.WHEELER,E,JENKIN,W.PASCIAK,L.DAY 3:32.3 87
(400-200-200-800)

DISTANCE MEDLEYR.MCADOW,J. MCLEAR K.NASH,D.STRECKER 10:38.4 82
(800-400-1200-1600)

4X1600 D.STRECKER,G.BUNTING,D.MCGEE,C.DEW 18:39.1 82
4X3200 R.WILSON,J.CHISHOLM,A.RAMOS,P.FOGO 41:34.9 88
SHUTTLE HURDLE D.DEESE,P.LAREAU,J.JOHANSSON,C.WOEHRLE 60.8 82
4X100 E.JENKINS,M.BRANTLEY,E.WILLIAMS,K,WHEELER 43,786
4X200 E.WILLIAMS,M.BRANTLEY,E.JENKINS,WHEELER 1:30.286
4X400 E.WILLIAMS,L.DAY,S.CAVENDER,K.WHEELER 3:19.587
4X800 E.WILLIAMS,S.CAVENDER,P,ZAGACKI,R,WILSON 7:52.7 88
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RECORDS BROKEN IN 1988

4X800 RELAY W.WILLIAMS,P.ZAGACKI 7:52.7
S. CAVENDER,R.WILSON

800 DASH SCOTT CAVENDER 1:56.0

HIGH JUMP RELAY
THREE MEN C. HIBBARD,C.MANDT,M.MURRAY 18'0"

HIGH JUMP RELAY
FOUR MEN C. HIBBARD,C.MANDT,M.MURRAY,S,PLAYER 23'6"

LONG JUMP RELAY
THREE MEN J.WALL,L.KNOX,R.BYNUM,R.DAILY 76'4"

SPRINT MEDLEY
(200-100-100-400) L.KNOX,E.WILLIAMS,R.DAILY,S.CAVENDER 1:35.7

£X3200 RELAY R.WILSON,J.CHISHOLM, A.RAMOS,P.FO0GO 41:34.9

INDOOR RECORDS BROKEN
600 DASH S.CAVENDER 1:14.7
4X800 R.BYNUM,R.DAILY,L.KNOX,S.CAVENDER 1:35.4
DISTANCE MEDLEY S.CAVENDER,K.KACZANDER,E,WILLIAMS,R.WILSON 11:02

SPRINT MEDLEY
(400-200-200-800) K.KACZANDER,E.WILLIAMS,R,BYNUM,S.CASENDER 3:45.



110 HH

. Thomas
Smith
Desai
Omstead
Kania

(ST I

300 IH
M.Desai

K.Thomas
G.Smith

100

L.Knox
R.Daily
R.Flack

200

L.Knox
S.Cavender
L.Dewitt

400

S.Cavender
L.Knox
R.Daily

800

S.Cavender
E.Williams
R.Wilson

1600

S.Cavender
R.Wilson
T.Smith

3200

R.Wilson
P.Fogo
J.Chisholm
A.Ramos

15.2--10
15.8--11
16.2--11
16.5--11
16.8--9
41.4--11
42.5--10
43,5--11
11.0--10
11.5--11
11.5--9
22.8--10
23.1--12
24.1--9
50.1--12
51.2--10
51.5--11
1:56.0-12
1:59.3-12
2:01.8-10
4:32.2-12
4:32.4-10
4:38.7-11
10:10.5-10
10:11.7-12
10:17.1-12
10:23.2-10

1988 BESTS

HIGH JUMP
C. Hibbard 6'4"--12
C.Mandt 6'2"--12
M. Murray 6'0"--9
S. Player 6'0"--12
LONG JUMP
R.Daily 20'2"--11
R.Bynum 19'114"10
L.Knox 19'5"--10
K.Kaczander 19'2"--12
SHOT PUT
S.Player 52'6"--12
P.Martin 41'7"--9
M.Feko 39'9"--10
DISCUS
S.Player 160'11"--12
S.Choma 113'6"---10
K.Yousif 111"9"™ --12
P.Martin 107'3" --9
3200 Relay 7:52.7

Williams,Zagacki,
Cavender,Wilson

4X400 3:26.1
Zagacki,Williams
Rance,Desai

4X200 1:32.0
Williams,Knox,
Daily,Cavender

4X100 43.8
Williams,Cavender
Daily,Knox



TROY COLTS INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS

87

87
87
82
88
79
79
81
83
78

82
80

78

87

88

87

60 HIGH HURDLES K. WHEELER 7.1

60 DASH K. WHEELER 6.4

300 DASH k. WHEELER 31.8

400 DASH J. JOHANSSON 53.1

600 DASH S. CAVENDER 1:14.7

1000 DASH D. MCGEE 2:21.0

MILE RUN D. MCGEE 4:31.9

TWO MILE REN E. IVERSON 10:10

SHOT PUT D. PERRY 55-11

LONG JUMP K. SPENCER 20-10

HIGH JUMP T. GAGNE 6-4
K. BOOKER 6-4

POLE VAULT E. WATSON 13-6

SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY PAYNE, MOORE 30.8
CAVENDER, WHEELER

800 RELAY BYNUM,DAILY 1:35.4
KNOX, CAVENDER

1600 RELAY DAY, STRECKER . 3:28.0
CAVENDER, WHEELER

3200 RELAY DAY, STRECKER 8:16.7
CAVENDER, WHEELER

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY CAVENDER, KACZANDER 11:02.1
WILLIAMS, WILSON

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY KACZANDER, WILLIAMS 3:45.2

(400-200-200~-800) et



1988 INDOOR BESTS

60 YARD HIGHS K. THOMAS 8.1

60 DASH L. KNOX 6.5

300 DASH K. KACZANDER 34.4

600 DASH S. CAVENDER 1:14.7%

1600 RUN R. WILSON 4:36.8

3200 RUN A. RAMOS 10:57

SHOT PUT S. Player 52-2

LONG JUMP K. KACZANDER 19-6

SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY DESAI, OLMSTEAD 31.7
KANIA, THOMAS

800 RELAY BYNUM, DAILY 1:35.4%
KNOX, CAVENDER

1600 RELAY BYNUM, KNOX 3:32.4
CAVENDER, DAILY .

3200 RELAY CAVENDER,WILLIAMS 8:19.2
WILSON, SMITH

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY CAVENDER, WILLIAMS 11:02.1%
KACZANDER. WOLSON

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY KACZANDER, WILLIAMS 3:45.2%

(400-200-200-800) BYNUM, CAVENDER

* NEW RECORDS



110 METER HIGH HURDLES

STATE RECORD 13.5 TOM WILCHER
TROY HIGH RECORD 13.8 KEITH WHEELER 86
Senior 13.8 KEITH WHEELER 87
Junior 14.2 KEITH WHEELER 86
Sophmore 15.2 KEITH THOMAS 88
Freshman 15.4 TED WOEHRLE 76
COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS
1. K. Wheeler 13.8 Regional 87
2. T. Woehrle 14.5 State 79
3. P. Lareau 14.6 Regional 83
4., K. Thomas 15.2 Regional 88
4. B. Pallet 15.2 Troy 84
4. M. Wagner 15.2 Troy 80
7. M. Henn 15.3 Athens 78
8. K. Qualman 15.4 Troy 68
8. B. Muer 15.4 Troy 62
10.M. Payne 15.5 Troy 87
10.C. Woehrle 15.5 Troy 82
STATE MEDALIST K. Wheeler 2nd 87
3rd 86
T. Woehrle 4th 79
S5th 78
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS K. Wheeler 86 and 87
T. Woehrle 78 and 79
‘ M. Wagner 80
OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMPS K. Wheeler 86
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS T. Woehrle 78 and 79
MIDWEST MEET OF CHAMPS. K. Wheeler 3rd 87
SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 15.4 BILL MUER



100 METER DASH
STATE RECORD 10.40 COREY PRYER

TROY HIGH RECORD 10.6 KEITH WHEELER 87
Senior 10.6 KEITH WHEELER 87
Junior 10.6 KEITH WHEELER 86
sophomore 10.8 KEITH WHEELER 85
Freshman 11.3 LARRY KNOX 87

COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS

1. K. Wheeler 10.6 County 87

2. R. Mcclain 10.9 League 84

2. K. Holder 10.9 League 64

4, L. Knox 11.0 Oxford 88

4, L. Caleo 11.0 Lake Orion 75

6. D. Pfau 11.1 Troy 80

7. E. Jenkins 11.2 Regionals 86

7. E. Williams 11.2 Regional 86

9. eight have run 11.4

REGIONAL CHAMPION L. Knox 88

OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMPS K. Wheeler 87and 86 county recoIB 6

K. Holder 64
LEAGUE CHAMPion K. Wheeler 86 and 87

SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 10.9 KEN HOLDER



800 METER RELAY

TROY HIGH RECORD 1:30.2 E. WILLIAMS,E. JENKINS 86
M. BRANTLEY, K. WHEELER
FRESHMAN 1:37.4 R. FLACK, J. KANIA 88
J. WALL, L. DEWITT
COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMANCES
1. E. WILLIAMS,E,JENKINS,M.BRANTLEY,K.WHEELER 1:30.2 88
2. C.WOEHRLE,K.WHEELER,D.HENDERSON,R.MCCLAIN 1:30.6 84
3. E.WILLIAMS,L.DAY,S.CAVENDER,K.WHEELER 1:31.1 87
4. D.COOPER,T.WOEHRLE,B.PASCIAK,K.SPENCER 1:31.4 78
5 D.LOSEY,J.JOHANSSON,R.MCADOW,D.DEESE 1:31.8 82
5. R.MCADOW,J.JOHANSSON,L.WELLS,D.PFAU 1:31.8 81
7. E. WILLIAMS,L.KNOX,R.DAILY,S.CAVENDER 1:32.0 88
7. C.MAXWELL,D.PFAU,P.CHANDLER,D.TANOURY 1:32.0 80
9. K. JONES,M.PELUDAT D. MCLEOD,L.CALEO 1:32.2 75
10 T.FAIRMAN,J,JACKSON, T.WOEHRLE,B.PASCIAK 1:32.3 77
10 T.HAYNES,M.PFAU,P.LAREAU,D,DEESE 1:32.3 83
10 E.WILLIAMS,E.JENKINS,M.BRANTLEY,W.PASCIAK 1:32.3 86
10 K.BOOKER,P.CHANDLER,C.TANOURY, D.PFAU 1:32.3 80

SEVERAL TEAMS HAVE RUN SEVERAL TIMES FASTER THAN 1:32.3.
ONLY THE TEAMS BEST TIME FOR THE YEAR IS LISTED.

STATE MEDALIST COOPER,WOEHRLE,PASCIAK,SPENCER 4th 78

REGIONAL CHAMPS MCADOW, JOHANSSON,WELLS, PFAU 81
MCADOW, TANOURY CHANDLER,PFAU 80

LEAGUE CHAMPS MCADOW,JOHANSSON,WELLS, PFAU, 81
MCADOW, TANOURY, CHANDLER, PFAU 80

COOPER,WOEHRLE,PASCIAK, SPENCER 78

SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 1:34.2



1600 RUN
STATE RECORD 4:12.9 CLIFF DWELLE 87
TROY COLT RECORDS 4:22.4 TOM MUNN 73
Senior 4:22.4 TOM MUNN 73
Junior 4:26.0 TOM MUNN 72
Sophomore 4:32.4 RAMSEY WILSON 88
Freshman b:44,2 DARYL STRECKER 78
COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS
1. T. Munn 4:22.4 Troy 73
2. D. strecker 4:22.5 County 82
3. D. Alexander 4:24.8 L.O.Invitational 75
4. G. Quesada 4:27.8 County 75
5. W. Glazer 4:28.4 County 75
6. C. Dew 4:29.0 Regional 79
7. S. Cavender 4:32.2 Troy 88
8. R. Wilson 4:32.4 Oxford Invitation.88
REGIONAL CHAMPION C. Dew 79
SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 4:22.7 TOM MUNN



400 METER RELAY

TROY HIGH RECORDS 43.7 E.WILLIAMS,M.BRANTLEY
E.JENKINS,K.WHEELER

FRESHMAN 47.0 R.FLACK,J.KANIA
D.BUSER,L.DEWITT

COLT ALL-TIME PERFORMANCES

1. E.WILLIAMS,M.BRANTLEY,E.JENKINS,K.WHEELER 43.7
1. P. LEAREU,M. HOPPE,D.DEESE.C.WOEHRLE 43.7
3. E.WILLIAMS,S.CAVENDER,R.DAILY,L.KNOX 43.8
3. R.JANNSON,C.WOEHRLE,J.MCCLEAR,R.MCCLAIN 43.8
5. E.WILLIAMS,L.DAY,L.KNOX,K.WHEELER 44.0
6. T.WOEHRLE,M.HENN,K.SPENCER,D.COOPER 44.2
&. D.LOSEY,K.TANOURY,D.DEESE,B.WOEHRLE 44.3
7 E.WILLIAMS,E.JENKINS,M.BRANTLEY,W.PASCIAK 44.3
9. D.DEESE,B.WOEHRLE,J.ZARB,K.GOSSET 44.6
10 E.WILLIAMS,L.DAY,S.CAVENDER,J.BUTLAND 44.9
10 K.BOOKER,D.TANOURY,J.ZARB,D.PFAU 44.9
10 D.PFAU,B.WOEHREL.J.ZARB,K.GOSSET 44 .9

SEVERAL TEAMS HAVE RUN SVERAL TIMES FASTER THAN 44.9.
ONLY THE TEAMSBEST TIME FOR THE YEAR IS LISTED.

86
83

88
84
87
78

86
81
87
80
82

86

88

REGIONAL CHAMPIONS WILLIAMS,CAVENDER,DAILY,KNOX 88
MAXWELL,TANOURY, ZARB,PFAU 81
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS WILLIAMS JENKINS,BRANTLEY,PASXIAK 86

SCHOOL RECORD IN1974 45.4



400 METER DASH

STATE RECORD 46.6 OMAR DAVIDSON
TROY HIGH RECORD 47.1 KEITH WHEELER 87
Senior 47.1 KEITH WHEELER 87
Junior 47 .4 KEITH WHEELER 86
Sophomore 49.2 KEITH WHEELER 85
Freshman 52.4 ROB MCADOW 79
COLT ALL-TIME PERFORMERS
1. K. Wheeler 47.1 State 87
2. L. Day 50.0 County 87
3. S. Cavender 50.1 Athens 88
4, J. Johansson 50.2 Regional 82
5. T. Woehrle 50.5 League 79
6. D. Deese 50.6 League 83
7. D. Pfau 50.7 League 81
8. R. Mcadow 50.9 Troy 79
9. L. Knox 51.2 Troy 88
9. k. Jones 51.2 League 75
STATE MEDALIST K. Wheeler 1st87
2nd 86
REGIONAL CHAMPION K. Wheeler 86 and 87
OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMP K. Wheeler 86 and 87 county reggrf
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS K. Wheeler 86 1league record
D. Deese 83
J. Johansson 82 league record
D. Pfau 81 league record
B. Hamby 74

SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 51.4 BILL HAMBY



800 METER DASH

STATE RECORD 1:50.63 RICK GLEDHILL
TROY HIGH RECORD 1:56.0 SCOTT CAVENDER 88
DAVE ALEXANDER 75
Senior 1:56.0 SCOTT CAVENDER 88
Junior 1:57.1 SCOTT CAVENDER 87
Sophomore 2:01.8 RAMSEY WILSON 88
Freshmen 2:04.0 PAT OTOOLE 78
COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS
1. S. Cavender 1:56.0 Troy 88
1. D. Alexander 1:56.0 Regional 75
3. B. Robbins 1:56.6 Regional 84
4. P. Chandler 1:56.9 Oxford Invit. 80
5. L. Day 1:57.0 Seaholm 87
6. B. Hamby 1:57.4 State 74
7. T. Munn 1:57.8 Troy 73
8. C. Dew 1:58.2 Troy 79
9. K. Nash 1:58.2 Regional 83
10 R. Targal 1:58.5 Troy 73
11,E. Williams 1:59.3 Berkley 88
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS S. Cavender 88
D. Alexander 75
SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 1:58.2 BILL HAMBY



300 INTERMEDIATE HURDLES

(NEW EVENT)

STATE RECORD 38.20 STEVE HEARNDON
TROY HIGH RECORD 37.04 KEITH WHEELER (mansfield) 87
Senior 37.04 KEITH WHEELER 87
Junior 41.4 MIT DESAI 88
Sophomore 42.5 KEITH THOMAS 88
Freshman 45,3 JEFF KANIA 88
COLT ALL-TIME PERFORMANCES
1. K.WHEELER 37.04 Mansfield 87
2. M.Desai 41.4 Southfield 88
3. K.Thomas 42.5 Berkley 88
300 LOWS
1. KEITH WHEELER 36.23 STATE 87
2. C. Woehrle 37.8 STATE 84
3. P. Lareau 38.4 League 83
4. M. Wagner 38.9 Utica 80
5. J. Johansson 39.3 League 81
STATE MEDALISTS KEITH WHEELER 1st 87
l1st 86
3rd 85
CHRIS WOEHRLE 7th 84
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS KEITH WHEELER 87 and 85
CHRIS WOEHRLE 84
OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMPS KEITH WHEELER 86
CHRIS WOEHRLE 84
LEAGUE CHAMPS KEITH WHEELER 85 record
KEITH WHEELER 87 record

JACK JOHANSSON

MIDWEST MEET OF CHAMPSKEITH WHEELER

81

l1st 87



3200 METER RUN

STATE RECORD 9:01.4 TODD WILLIAMS

TROY HIGH RECORDS 9:32.4 MATT FOGO 85
Senior 9:37.4 BRYAN KILPATRIC
Junior 9:32.8 MATT FOGO 85
Sophomore MATT FOGO 84
Rreghman MATT FOGO 83

COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS

1. M. Fogo 9:32.8 County 83
2. G. Quesada 9:33.8 Regional 75
3. B. Kilpatrick 9:35.8 Regional 73
4, E. Iverson 9:44.7 League 81
5. D. Strecker 9:44.7 L.O.Invit., 82
6. C. Dew 9:51.8 Troy 78
7. D. Mcgee 9:53.5 Troy 79
8. K. Nash 9:53.8 League 82
9. K, Bernard 9:55.8 Athens 78
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS G. Quesada 75

SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 9:35.8 BRYAN KILPATRICK



1600 METER RELAY

TROY HIGH SCHOOL RECORD 3:19.5 L.DAY,E.WILLIAMS 87
S.CAVENDER, K.WHEELER

FRESHMAN 4:40.0 L.WELLS,D.STRECKER 79
J.JOHANSSON,R,MCADOW

COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMANCES

1. L.DAY,E.WILLTAMS,S.CA¥YENDER,K.WHEELER 3:19.5 87
2. M.BRANTLEY,E.WILLIAMS,L.DAY,K.WHEELER 3:23.1 86
3. M.BRANTLEY,L.DAY, S.CAVENDER,K.WHEELER, 3:23.4 86
4., R.MCADOW,J.JOHANSSON,D.DEESE,D,STRECKER 3:24.0 82
5. T.WOEHRLE,D.OLSON,P.CHANDLER,R.MCADOW 3:24.3 79
6. C.WOEHRLE,D.HENDERSON,R.MCCLAIN,B,ROBBINS 3:25.3 84
6. B.HAMBY,D.ALEXANDER,L.CALEO,K.JONES 3:25.3 75
6. G. STEVENS,T.FAIRMAN,G,QUESADA,K.JONES 3:25.3 76
7. K.BOOKER,P.CHANDLER,L.WELLS,R.MCADOW, 3:25.4 80
8. R.MCADOW,J.JOHANSSON,L.WELLS,D.PFAU 3:26.0 81
8. M.PWLUDAT,D.ALEXANDER,B.HAMBY,K.JONES 3:26.0 75
9. E.WILLIAMS,S.CAVENDER,S.RANCE,S.ZAGACKI 3:26.1 88
SEVERAL TEAMS HAVE RUN SEVERAL TIMES FASTER THAN 3:26.1.
ONLY THE TEAMS BEST TIME FOR THE YEAR IS LISTED.
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS DAY,WILLIAMS,CAVENDER,WHEELER 87
BRANTLEY,WILLIAMS,CAVENDER,WHEELER 86
MCADOW, JOHANSSON,DEESE, STRECKER 82
MCADOW,WELLS,BOOKER, CHANDLER 80
MCADOW,WOEHRLE,OLSEN,CHANDLER, 79
WOEHRLE, JACKSON,PASCIAK,FAIRMAN 78
OAKLANDCOUNTY CHAMP DAY,WILLIAMS,CAVENDER,WHEELER 87
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS DAY,WILLIAMS,CAVENDER,WHBELER 87record
BRANTLEY,STRECKER,DAY,WHEELER 86
MCADOW,JOHANSSON,WELLS, PFAU 8lrecord
BOOKER,CHANDLER,WELLS,MCADOW 80
WOEHRLE,CHANDLER,OLSEN,MCADOW 79
HENN,PASCIAK,JOHANSSON,HARRIS 78
STEVENS,QUESADA,FAIRMAN, JONES 76 RECORD
JONES,ALEXANDER,HAMBY,CALEO 75record

IN1987 the relay team ran these times: 3:19.5,3:22.0,3:21.3,
3:21.4,3:21.4,3:22.5,3:22.6



LONG JUMP
STATE RECORD 23' 11" KELSEY JOHNSON

TROY HIGH RECORDS 22' 7" KEN HOLDER 64
Senior 22" 43" KEVIN SPENCER 78
Junior 22 1" KEN HOLDER 64
Sophomore 20" 2" CORKEY MAXWELL 80

KEVIN SPENCER 76
Freshman 20' 33" KEITH WHEELER 84

COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS

1. K. Holder 20" 7" Regional 64
2. K. Spencer 20' 43" Athens 78
3. M. Hoppe 21' 6" County 83
4, X. Wheeler 21' 4" Southfield 87
5. C. Maxwell 20' 11" Troy 82
6. d. Deese 20' 8" Lake Orion 83
7. P. Packizer 20' 4" Lake Orion 83
8. D. Balagna 20' 2iv Troy 80
9. R. Daily 20' 2" Troy 88
9. K. Booker 20" 2" Troy 80
STATE MEDALIST K. Spencer 4th 78
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS K. Spencer 78
OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMP. K. Holder 64
LEAGUE CHAMPION k. Spencer 78

K. Holder 64

SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 22'7" REN HOLDER



HIGH JUMP

~STATE RECORD 7' o" JOHN MCINTOSH
TROY HIGH RECORDS 6' 9" MIKE HATTON 84
Senior 6' 9" MIKE HATTON 84
Junior 6'4" MIKE HATTON 83
Sophomore 6' 2" MART TARGAL 73
Freshman 6'0" MICKEY MURRAY 88

COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS
1. M. Hatton 6'9" League 84
2. C. Hibbard 6'4" Regional 88
3. B. Lang 6'33" League 75
4, C. Mandt 6'2" Ambrose 88
4, T. Gagne 6'2" Troy 82
4, C. woehrle 6'2" Troy 82
4, P. Lareau 6'2" Troy 82
4, K. Booker 6'2" TUtica 82
4, D. Double 6'2" League 80
4, M. Targal 6'2" Regional 74
4. J. Hazelroth 6'2" Ambrose 75
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS C. Hibbard 88
M. Targal 74
LEAGUE CHAMPION M. Hatton 84 League record
SCHOOL RECORD IN 1975 6'2" BOB LANG



SHOT PUT

STATE RECORD 63'33" GARY PRICE
TROY HIGH RECORD 57'14" DERRICK PERRY 83
Senior 57'13" DERRICK PERRY 83
Junior 53' 113" CHUCK BARTZ 84
Sophomore 49'5" CHUCK BARTZ 83
Freshman 44' 11" BRADD MORSE 79
COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMERS
1. D.Perry 57'13%" County 83
2. J. Masterson 56'5" AMbrose 87
3. C. Bartz 55'8" County 85
4, S, Player 52'6" Regional 88
5. B. Morse 52" Troy 81
6. B. Johansson 51'3" Regional 87
7. T. Giachuic 50'2" Troy 70
8. T. Fairman 50' County 86
9. R. Meyer 49'2" Mansfield 80
10 A. Baker 48' 113" Southfield 84
STATE MEDALISTS J. Masterson 7th 87
C. Bartz 1st 85
8th 84
D. Perry 6th 83
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS J. Masterson 87
C. Bartz 85 and 84
d. Perry 83 and 82
OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMP C. Bartz 85
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS S. Player 88
J. Masterson 87
T. Fairman 86
C. Bartz 85
D. Perry 83
B. Morse 82
MIDWEST MEET OF CHAMPS C. Bartz 8th 85
SCHOOL RECORD IN 1974 50'2" TONY GIACHUIC



DISCUS

STATE RECORD 193'3" JOHNNY MITCHELL
TROY HIGH RECORD 172'113" BRADD MORSE 81
Senior 170'10" CHUCK BARTZ 85
Junior 172 113" BRADD MORSE 81
Sophomore 142'6" BRADD MORSE 80
Freshman 130" BRADD MORSE 79
COLTS ALL-TIME PERFORMANCES
1. B. Morse 172'114" State 81
2. C. Bartz 170'10" Midwest meet 85
3. D. Perry 166'3" Mansfield 83
4, S. Player 163'10" W. Bloomfield 87
5. A. Meacham 162.9" W. Bloomfield 83
6. A. Baker 153'4" Port Huron 84
7. C. Steltenkamp 149'9" State 79
8. B. Johansson 146'1" County 87
9. J. Butland 144'8" County 87
10 F. Andris 141"10" Troy 83
STATE MEDALISTS S. Player 8th 88
C. Bartz 2nd 85
Sth 84
B. Morse 2nd 81
S5th 82
A. Meacham 6th 83
C. Steltenkamp 6th 79
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS B. Morse 82 and 81
C. Steltenkamp 79
OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMP B. Morse 82
LEAGUE CHAMPIONS S. Player 88
C. Bartz 85
D. Perry 83
B. Morse 82 and 81
C. Steltenkamp 77
MIDWEST MEET OF CHAMPS. C. Bartz 2nd 85
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Row 3—Mr. Hill, G. Burnard, J. Murdock, B. Tasker, T.
Petterson, G. Wilcock, D. Bussa, R. Moore, F. Bailey.

Row 2—S. Morgan, S. Acton, A. Kriebel, K. King, E.
Creighton, R. Kelly, G. Weldon, R. Taylor, L. Bronson:

Row 1—J. Truesdell-Mgr., R. Onkalo, A. Szilagyl, R. Tuck,
R. Klusendorf, T. Kollin, J. Contos, B. Fuhrman.

Track

Tro
last f¢
Track should gain a prominent position at Troy me: ts‘
this year. Last spring, Mr. Hill was greeted by mostly "f’;
inexperienced kids. Although Troy didnt run off geralc
with the league trophy or come up with a state Gec
champ, as the year before, they still came out fourth and Ji
in the league, score
Troy participated in six meets, Lakeshore, Clawson, -,
Cranbrook, St. Mary’s of Mt. Clemens, Avondale,
and Berkley.

Bob Tasker set a new record for Troy in the high
hurdles, 18.2 seconds, which was previously Reld by
Graydon Choinski, 18 seconds. Jimmy Murdock also
set a record in the pole vault, 9 ft. 10 in., which was
formerly held by Robertson since 1952,

The only seniors expected to come back this year
are Richard Tuck, mile, and James Maurer, high jump.
However, Kelly, Acton, Weldon, Kiusendorf, Cinader,
and Onkalo, who are juniors, are expected to return.

Meets and Points

Mt. Clemens 52 1/6 Troy 56 5/6
Cranbrook* 67 1/2 Troy 21 1/2
Farmington* 48

Centerline 62 Troy 47
Berkley 66 2/5 Troy 42 3/5
Lakeshore 62 Troy 47
Avondale 38 2/3 Troy 70 1/3

*Triangular Meets
40



TOP ROW:

W. Haney, D. Thompson

Mr. Nyquist was greeted in the spring by a handful of inexperienced kids who
ent Troy in track. Not having a proper track to work with
Mr. Nyquist used the football field for all practice sessions. Through his hard

y.
The All-League Meet was held on May 16 at Jefferson Field in Ferndale in
which all the teams in the Oakland ‘‘B’’ Conference participated. Troy finished

second in the meet which enabled Troy to take the All-Sports Trophy for the
first year,

The All-League results:

Roseville 104-1/2 points Madison 17 points
Troy 26-1/2 points Avondale 12 points
Clawson 26 points Fitzgerald 1 point
Troy Track Records
High Jump D. Robertson 5'4" 220 Yd. Dash P, Whitmer 23.7
Broad Jump P. Whitmer 19'6" Mile V. Johnson 5.20
Pole Vault D. Robertson 9'6"  880-Half Mile J. Gamble 2.14
Shot Put N. McComb 38'8"  440-Qt. Mile D. Robertson 56.3

100 Yd. Dash P. Whitmer 10.6

Mr. Nyquist, N. McComb, C. Holden, F. Burnard, M. Bradford, H. Wright,
J. Gamble CENTER ROW: 7. Lee, D. Robertson, w. Hull, R. Gamble, V. Johnson,
J. Anderson BOTTOM ROW: H. Feldman, D, Tyrrell, E, Davis, J. Wyett, D, Campbell,



